

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).12403/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2021 in SMCRA No. 1/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

PALLAVI MAROTI MESHARAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.63502/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63503/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63501/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 31-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wasi Haider, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SMW (C) No 3 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER