

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.504/2021

SHIVSHANKER KISANRAO SHETKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Swant, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Patil, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Patil, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Tag with SMW (C) No 3 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER