



mechanism for scrutinizing and auditing the bills of Covid-19 patients who have complaints of being over-charged.

- 2 The issue which has been raised in the petition concerns a wide strata of society consisting of patients and their relatives who have been over-charged during the Covid-19 pandemic and the issue which has been raised would merit serious attention.
- 3 Issue notice to the Union of India for the present, returnable in four weeks.
- 4 Liberty to serve the Central Agency, in addition.
- 5 Liberty to amend the cause title to delete the Cabinet Secretariat, so that the Union of India is represented through the Secretary in the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**COURT MASTER**