

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No.903/2021

ABHINAV THAPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE GOVT. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Applicant-in-person

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 On the request of Mr Krishna Ballabh Thakur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, liberty is granted to amend the Writ Petition to implead the State governments and the Union Territories as respondents.
- 2 Notice shall issue to the newly impleaded parties, returnable in four weeks.
- 3 Notice shall be served in addition through the Standing Counsel for the States/Union Territories. Counter affidavits shall be filed before the next date of listing.
- 4 List the Writ Petition on 10 December 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master