

ITEM NO.30

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No.903/2021

ABHINAV THAPAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND  
FAMILY WELFARE GOVT. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Ballabh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvijoy Das, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR  
Mr. Dileep Poolakkat, Adv.  
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammed Siddick, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.  
Ms. Havilila Nana, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Tibrewal, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.  
Mr. Kynpham V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

**Applicant-in-person**

**Respondent-in-person**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petition on 5 January 2022.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)**  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
Court Master